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This cause having come before the Code Enforcement Board for Hearing on 6/17/2021, and based on the evidence,
the Board enters the following FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER;:

FINDINGS OF FACT

The Respondent is the property owner and is subject to Section 101-107. The Respondent is in violation of:

Violations:

e City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Work done without a permit.

« WORKING ON PROPERTY WITHOUT APPROVAL OR PERMITS. (CHAIN LINK FENCE, RAILINGS,
RETILING STEPS, DOORS, WINDOWS)

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
listed sections of the Code of the City of Coral Gables.

-:'regoing findings of fact constitute a violation of the

1.The Respondent(s) shall pay administrative COSts of $108.75.
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